

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 4986

TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 13, 2014


CLOUD SEEDING


4986.      SHRI B. SRIRAMULU:


               Will the Minister of EARTH SCIENCES be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is considering artificial rainfall/cloud seeding programme; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER FOR MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND

MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES (Independent Charge)

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a) No Madam.


(b) Does not arise.


*****

